
EL MONTE CITY DIRECTORY 
 

 
City Department   Location   Phone #    e-mail  
 
 
Building   City Hall West  (626) 580-2050  building@elmonteca.gov  
 
Business License   City Hall East   (626) 580-2030   finance@elmonteca.gov  
 
City Attorney   City Hall East  (626) 580-2010   cityattorney@elmonteca.gov  
 
City Clerk    City Hall East  (626) 580-2016  cityclerk@elmonteca.gov  
 
City Council   City Hall East   (626) 580-2001   citycouncil@elmonteca.gov  
 
City Manager   City Hall East   (626) 580-2001   citymanager@elmonteca.gov  
 
Code Enforcement   City Hall West   (626) 580-2080   codeenforcement@elmonteca.gov  
 
Engineering    City Hall West   (626) 580-2090   engineering@elmonteca.gov  
 
Finance    City Hall East   (626) 580-2023   finance@elmonteca.gov  
 
Fire Station 166   3615 Santa Anita Ave  (626) 527-6940   fire@co.la.ca.us  
 
Fire Station 167   11567 Bryant Rd.   (626) 459-4115   fire@co.la.ca.us  
 
Fire Station 168   3207 Cogswell Rd.   (626) 459-4113   fire@co.la.ca.us  
 
Fire Station 169   5112 N. Peck Rd.   (626) 459-4114   fire@co.la.ca.us  



Housing    City Hall West   (626) 580-2070   housing@elmonteca.gov  
 
Human Resources   City Hall East   (626) 580-2040   humanresources@elmonteca.gov  
 
Information Technology  City Hall East   (626) 580-2036   infotech@elmonteca.gov  
 
Job Line    City Hall East   (626) 580-2041  
 
Museum    3150 Tyler Ave.   (626) 580-2232   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Park: Arceo    3130 Tyler Ave.   (626) 580-2220   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Park: Baldwin-Mini   3750 Baldwin Ave.   (626) 580-2221   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Park: Fletcher   3404 Fletcher Parkway  (626) 580-2222   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
  
Park: Lambert   11431 McGirk St.   (626) 580-2223   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Park: Lashbrook  3141 Lasbrook Ave.  (626) 580-2200   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov 
 
Park: Mt. View   12127 Elliott Ave.   (626) 580-2225   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Park: Pioneer   535 Santa Anita Ave.  (626) 580-2200   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Park: Rio Vista   4275 Ranger St.   (626) 580-2200   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Park: Sante Fe Trail  3675 Santa Anita   (626) 580-2200   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov 
 
Park: Zamora   3820 Penn Mar Ave.  (626) 580-2229   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Parks and Recreation 3130 Tyler Ave.   (626) 580-2200   parksrecreation@elmonteca.gov  



Planning    City Hall West   (626) 258-8626   planning@elmonteca.gov  
 
Police     11333 Valley Blvd.   (626) 580-2101   empd@elmontepd.org 
 
Public Works   City Hall West   (626) 580-2090   pwmaintenance@elmonteca.gov  
 
Public Works Maint.  3527 Santa Anita Ave  (626) 580-2250   pwmaintenance@elmonteca.gov  
 
Purchasing    City Hall West   (626) 580-2065   purchasing@elmonteca.gov  
 
Econ. & Redevelopment City Hall West   (626) 580-2249   redevelopment@elmonteca.gov  
 
Senior Center   3120 Tyler Ave.   (626) 580-2210   seniorcenter@elmonteca.gov  
 
Transportation   3629 Cypress Ave.   (626) 580-2217   transportation@elmonteca.gov  
 
Water Department   City Hall East   (626) 580-2024   water@elmonteca.gov 
 


